Proclamation

"Richard Pabón Day"

August 4, 2019

Whereas, the Adams County Fair is a valuable community event that celebrates the cultural heritage of the county; and

Whereas, the Fair Advisory Board plays an important role in the success of this annual event; and

Whereas, Richard Pabón played a critical role on the Advisory Board, graciously volunteering his time, talent and wisdom; and

Whereas, Richard Pabón served as the Chair of Dia de la Familia, a day dedicated to celebrating the incredible contributions and culture of the Latino community; and

Whereas, Richard Pabón proved to be the ultimate host and emcee for this traditional closing day of the Adams County Fair; and

How, Therefore, Be It Resolved That, the Board of Commissioners of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, proclaims the dedication of the Budweiser Event Stage on Dia de la Familia in honor of the late Richard Pabón, a man who was committed to his community and preserving the integrity of this important annual event.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed August 4, 2019.